
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

22-035-03  

  

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was efiled and served by 

email this 7th day of February, 2022, as follows:  

  

psc@utah.gov, Utah Public Service Commission  

  

  

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER  

Data Request Response Center  

datarequest@pacificorp.com   

Utah Dockets  

Utahdockets@pacificorp.com  

Jana Saba  

Jana.saba@pacificorp.com  

Richard Garlish  

Richard.garlish@pacificorp.com  

Emily Wegener  

Emily.wegener@pacificorp.com   

John Hutchings 

john.hutchings@pacificorp.com  

Katherine McDowell 

katherine@mrg-law.com  

Adam Lowney 

adam@mrg-law.com  

DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES  

Chris Parker  

chrisparker@utah.gov  

William Powell  

wpowell@utah.gov   

Madison Galt 

mgalt@utah.gov  

 

dpudatarequest@utah.gov  

UTAH ASSOCIATION OF ENERGY USERS  

Phillip J. Russell  

prussell@hjdlaw.com  

UTAH CLEAN ENERGY  

hunter@utahcleanenergy.org 

kate@utahcleanenergy.org   

sarah@utahcleanenergy.org   

OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES  

Michele Beck  

mbeck@utah.gov  

Alyson Anderson  

akanderson@utah.gov  

Bela Vastag  

bvastag@utah.gov  

Alex Ware  

aware@utah.gov  

 

ocs@utah.gov  

WESTERN RESOURCE ADVOCATES  
Sophie Hayes  
sophie.hayes@westernresources.org  

Nancy Kelly  

Nancy.kelly@westernresource.org  

Callie Hood  

Callie.hood@westernresources.org  
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   ATTORNEY GENERAL  

Steven Snarr  

stevensnarr@agutah.gov  
Robert Moore 
rmoore@agutah.gov  
Patricia Schmid  

pschmid@agutah.gov  

Justin Jetter  

jjetter@agutah.gov  

Victor Copeland  

vcopeland@agutah.gov  

  

  

                 /s/Christopher Leger  

Christopher Leger 
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